2006/09 – Subject to change – Products 2006 1 / 6.2-19
Compact cylinders ADNGF, with guide rods and yoke plate
• Piston rod secured against
rotation by means of guide rods
and yoke plate
• Extensive range of accessories
• Spare parts service
Specified types in accordance with

16
89
80
16
50 36 22
16
99
100 20 60 41 27 20 117
For∅ Basic version R3 – High corrosion protection
[mm]
CRC1) Weight
[g]
Part No. Type CRC1) Weight
[g]
Part No. Type
12 2 20 537 790 SNCL-12 3 20 537 794 SNCL-12-R3
16 2 25 537 791 SNCL-16 3 25 537 795 SNCL-16-R3
20 2 40 537 792 SNCL-20 3 40 537 796 SNCL-20-R3
25 2 45 537 793 SNCL-25 3 45 537 797 SNCL-25-R3
32 2 85 174 404 SNCL-32 – – –
40 2 115 174 405 SNCL-40 – – –
50 2 180 174 406 SNCL-50 – – –
63 2 270 174 407 SNCL-63 – – –
80 2 480 174 408 SNCL-80 – – –
100 2 700 174 409 SNCL-100 – – –
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring moderate corrosion resistance. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a normal industrial environment or media such as coolants
or lubricating agents.
Corrosion resistance class 3 according to Festo standard 940 070

id
es
6.2
2006/09 – Subject to change – Products 2006 1 / 6.2-29
Compact cylinders ADNGF, with guide rods and yoke plate
Accessories
Swivel flange SNCS
Material:
Wrought aluminium alloy
+ = plus stroke length
Dimensions and ordering data
For∅ CN
∅
EP EX FL LT MS XC CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] H7 +0.2 ±0.2 [g]
32 10 10.5 14 22 13 15 66 2 85 174 397 SNCS-32
40 12 12 16 25 16 17 70 2 125 174 398 SNCS-40
50 16 15 21 27 16 20 72 2 210 174 399 SNCS-50
63 16 15 21 32 21 22 81 2 280 174 400 SNCS-63
80 20 18 25 36 22 27 90 2 540 174 401 SNCS-80
100 20 18 25 41 27 29 108 2 700 174 402 SNCS-100
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring moderate corrosion resistance. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a normal industrial environment or media such as coolants
or lubricating agents
Clevis foot LBG
The pivot pin is secured against
rotation with a dowel pin.
Material:
Nodular graphite cast iron
Free of copper, PTFE and silicone
Dimensions and ordering data
For∅ CL CM EK
∅
FL GL HB
∅
LE MR RF RG S1
∅
UK UX CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] [g]
32 28 14.1 10 32 16 6.8 24 12 42 20 4.8 56 36 2 220 31 761 LBG-32
40 30 16.1 12 36 20 6.8 26 14 44 26 5.8 58 41.5 2 300 31 762 LBG-40
50 40 21.1 16 45 25 9.2 33 15 56 31 5.8 70 47 2 540 31 763 LBG-50
63 40 21.1 16 50 25 9 38 17 56 31 7.8 70 47 2 580 31 764 LBG-63
80 50 25.1 20 63 30 11 49 18 70 36 7.8 89 57 2 1,050 31 765 LBG-80
100 50 25.1 20 71 41 11 56 22 70 46 9.8 89 67.5 2 1,375 31 766 LBG-100
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring moderate corrosion resistance. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a normal industrial environment or media such as coolants
or lubricating agents
D

FL L MR UB XC
[mm] H14 e8 ±0.2 h14
32 26 10 22 13 10 45 72
40 28 12 25 16 12 52 76
50 32 12 27 16 12 60 80
63 40 16 32 21 16 70 89
80 50 16 36 22 16 90 99
100 60 20 41 27 20 110 117
For∅ Basic version R3 – High corrosion protection
[mm]
CRC1) Weight
[g]
Part No. Type CRC1) Weight
[g]
Part No. Type
32 2 100 174 390 SNCB-32 3 100 176 944 SNCB-32-R3
40 2 150 174 391 SNCB-40 3 150 176 945 SNCB-40-R3
50 2 225 174 392 SNCB-50 3 225 176 946 SNCB-50-R3
63 2 365 174 393 SNCB-63 3 365 176 947 SNCB-63-R3
80 2 610 174 394 SNCB-80 3 610 176 948 SNCB-80-R3
100 2 925 174 395 SNCB-100 3 925 176 949 SNCB-100-R3
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring moderate corrosion resistance. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a normal industrial environment or media such as coolants
or lubricating agents.
Corrosion resistance class 3 according to Festo standard 940 070

TK TL TM US XH XL
[mm] e9
32 71 86 12 16 12 50 45 2 52
40 87 105 16 20 16 63 54 4 55
50 99 117 16 24 16 75 64 4 57
63 116 136 20 24 20 90 75 4 61
80 136 156 20 28 20 110 93 5 81
100 164 189 25 38 25 132 110 10 86
For∅ Basic version R3 – High corrosion protection
[mm]
CRC1) Weight
[g]
Part No. Type CRC1) Weight
[g]
Part No. Type
32 2 130 174 411 ZNCF-32 4 150 161 852 CRZNG-32
40 2 240 174 412 ZNCF-40 4 260 161 853 CRZNG-40
50 2 390 174 413 ZNCF-50 4 430 161 854 CRZNG-50
63 2 600 174 414 ZNCF-63 4 640 161 855 CRZNG-63
80 2 1,150 174 415 ZNCF-80 4 1,300 161 856 CRZNG-80
100 2 2,030 174 416 ZNCF-100 4 2,400 161 857 CRZNG-100
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring moderate corrosion resistance. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a normal industrial environment or media such as coolants
or lubricating agents.
Corrosion resistance class 4 according to Festo standard 940 070

Trunnion support:
Anodised aluminium
Plain bearing: Plastic
Free of copper, PTFE and silicone
Dimensions and ordering data
For∅ CR
∅
DA
∅
FK
∅
FN FS H1 HB
∅
KE NH TH UL CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] D11 H13 ±0.1 H13 ±0.2 [g]
32 12 11 15 30 10.5 15 6.6 6.8 18 32 46 2 125 32 959 LNZG-32
40, 50 16 15 18 36 12 18 9 9 21 36 55 2 400 32 960 LNZG-40/50
63, 80 20 18 20 40 13 20 11 11 23 42 65 2 480 32 961 LNZG-63/80
100 25 20 25 50 16 24.5 14 13 28.5 50 75 2 960 32 962 LNZG-100/125
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring moderate corrosion resistance. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a normal industrial environment or media such as coolants
or lubricating agents
D